LABORATORIO OFICIAL J. M. MADARIAGA
 (This document may only be reproduced in its entirety  and without any change) Page 1/3
RCPCER 07.3/2
Rev. 1
UNIVERSIDAD POLITÉCNICA DE MADRID
ENSAYOS E INVESTIGACIONES DE MATERIALES Y EQUIPOS PARA ATMÓSFERAS EXPLOSIVAS Y MINERÍA
( Real Decreto 334/1992 de 3 de Abril - BOE 1992-04-29)
 Eric Kandel, 1 – 28906 GETAFE (MADRID) •  (34) 91 4421366 •  (34) 91 4419933 •  lom@lom.upm.es

containing connection means.
These flowmeters can be made from aluminium or stainless steel. Those for group I only made of stainless steel.
Codification
 DON-                   E
    Generic reference
    Housing material
    Measuring range
    Connection type/size
    O-ring material
     Electronics:
    E = Ex d
    Cable entry
    Options
 Electric characteristics Umax: 30 V  Imax: 200 mA
 Process and ambient temperature
Group II
Group I
(only stainless steel enclosures)
-20 ºC  Ta   +70 ºC -20 ºC  Ta   +120 ºC Maximum process temperature 150 ºC
Ex d IIC T6 Gb Ex d IIC T4 Gb Ex d I Mb
(A4) Test report nr.: LOM 14.047 HP
(A5) Special conditions for safe use
 None
(A6) Individual tests
 Flameproof enclosures are exempt from individual tests because the prototypes had been submitted to overpressure test to four
 times the reference pressure.
LABORATORIO OFICIAL J. M. MADARIAGA
RCPCER 07.3/2
Rev. 1 (This document may only be reproduced in its entirety  and without any change) Page 3/3
(A1) SCHEDULE
(A2) EC-Type Examination Certificate nr: LOM 15ATEX2005
(A7) Essential Health and Safety Requirements
 Explosion safe requirements are covered by application of the standards indicated in the first page of this certificate.
(A8) Descriptive documents
     Rev. Date
- Technical description  - 2015-02-09
- Drawings nº: 223.001  0 2012-09-12
  223.002  0 2012-09-12
  223.003  0 2012-09-11
  223.004  0 2012-09-11
  223.005  0 2012-09-11
  223.006  0 2012-09-11
  223.007  0 2012-09-10
  223.008  0 2012-09-10
  223.009  0 2012-09-07
  223.010  0 2012-09-27
  223.011  0 2012-09-18
  223.013   0 2012-08-21
  223.022   0 2012-09-11
   223.023   0 2012-09-11
  223.024   0 2012-09-12
  223.025   0 2012-09-10
  223.026   0 2012-09-12
  223.027   0 2012-09-13
  223.028  0 2012-09-13
  223.029  0 2012-09-13
  223.030  0 2012-09-13
  223.031  0 2012-09-17
  223.032  0 2012-09-18
  223.033  0 2012-09-13
  023.17Z  0 2012-08-13
  023.18Z  1 2013-11-12
  023.19Z  1 2013-11-12
  023.20Z   1 2013-11-12
  023.21Z   2 2014-01-10
  023.22Z   2 2014-01-10
  023.23Z   2 2014-01-10
  023.24Z   2 2014-01-10
  023.28Z   0 2013-08-02
  023.29Z  1 2013-10-22
  023.30Z  1 2013-10-22
  023.31Z  1 2013-10-22
  023.32Z   2 2014-01-10